## H-11016/157/2016-Water-II Government of India Ministry of Drinking Water & Sanitation

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan CGO Complex, Lodhi Road New Delhi-110003

Date 20July, 2016

To, The Principal Secretary

(In-Charge of Rural Drinking Water Supply)

Government of Kerala / Maharashtra / Telengana / Andhra Pradesh / Rajasthan / West Bengal / Punjab / Assam / Bihar / Jharkhand & Uttar Pradesh

Subject: - Lok Sabha Unstarred Q.No. 4616 due for answer on 28.07.2016.

Sir,

Please find reproduced herewith text of the above LOK Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4616 due for answer on 28.07.2016.

- (a) Whether there are foreign aided projects, being implemented in the country, for rural water supply and sanitation;
- (b) If so, the details of such projects and the period for which external aid is available
- (c) The amount of foreign aid received during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise, project-wise; and
- (d) The status of their implementation and the targets achieved, project-wise and state-wise?
- 2. It is requested that the requisite information pertaining to the above question in relation to your State may be furnished to this Ministry by email to rajeshkumar2.ofb@ofb.gov.in and sriva.1966@gmail.com positively by 22.07.2016 (F/N) to enable us to frame a suitable reply. This may be treated as MOST URGENT.

Yours Sincerely

(A.K. Srivastava)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Ph. 011-24363515

## 96988/2016/Water-II

Subject: Fwd: Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 4616: Answer Date:

28/07/2016

To: Satyabrata Sahu <jstm@nic.in>

Date: 19-07-16 09:43

From: C P Singh <pq-mdws@nic.in>

----- Original Message -----From: Arun <qbrd-lss@nic.in>

Date: Jul 18, 2016 5:54:44 PM Subject: Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 4616: Answer Date: 28/07/2016

To: pq-mdws@nic.in

LOK SABHA

D.No 4616

Ministry to which the day has been allotted: DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION 28/07/2016 Sitting on the :

## FOREIGN AIDED DRINKING WATER PROJECTS

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

- (a) whether there are foreign aided projects, being implemented in the country, for rural water supply and sanitation;
- (b) if so, the details of such projects and the period for which external aid is available;
- (c) the amount of foreign aid received during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise, project-(d) the status of their implementation and the targets achieved, project-wise and State-wise?

Dir(N)

US (W)